

ITEM NO.15+60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20393/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2018
in FA No.2327/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

CANARA BANK

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP (C) No.24774-24782/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130605/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.25137-25148/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132637/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.25235-25244/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133158/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.25343-25349/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134168/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.
Mr.Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Vats, Adv.
Mr.Anmol Mehta, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.
 Mr.Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr.Vishal Gohri, Adv.
 Mr.Yasir Rauf, Adv.
 Mr.Shubhendu Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr.Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.
 Mr.Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr.Shailender Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
 Mr.Williams Vinod, Adv.

Mr.Sajan Poovayya, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr.Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.
 Mr.K.Paari Vendhan, Adv.

Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Ms.Vamshi, Adv.
 Mr.Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice.

No service need be effected since all the respondents have entered appearance on caveat.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit/additional documents in case they wish to do so.

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after Diwali Vacations in the month of November, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
 Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
 Court Master