

ITEM NO.9+11+54

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25535-25543/2018
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2018
 in FA No.86/2018 08-06-2018 in FA No.85/2018 08-06-2018 in FA No.
 187/2018 08-06-2018 in FA No.228/2018 08-06-2018 in FA No.177/2018
 08-06-2018 in FA No.118/2018 08-06-2018 in FA No.137/2018
 08-06-2018 in FA No.193/2018 08-06-2018 in FA No.121/2018 passed by
 the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135208/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No.25957-25964/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137406/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.25325-25331/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134025/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.25714-25722/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136094/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.
 Mr.Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr.Vishal Gohri, Adv.
 Mr.Shubhendu Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr.Anugrah Nirajekka, Adv.
 Mr.Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr.K.Paari Vendhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent No.2 and 3 only
returnable in four weeks.

No notice is required to be issued against
respondent No.1. because learned counsel who has entered
appearance on his behalf accepts notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master