

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.15:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26494-26504/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2018 in FA Nos.152/2018, 113/2018, 190/2018, 219/2018, 535/2018, 544/2018, 533/2018, 221/2018, 136/2018, 225/2018 and 155/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASAVA REDDY K. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140761/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.62:

SLP(Civil)Nos.26077-26085/2018

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138176/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 08-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gohri, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.24774-24782/2018 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER