

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 134025/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25325-25331/2018

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBASHIVA REDDY G. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134025/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25957-25964/2018 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
137406/2018)

SLP(C) No. 25714-25722/2018 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
136094/2018)

SLP(C) No. 25535-25543/2018 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
135208/2018)

Date : 09-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

Mr Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr Y William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO. 25325-25331/2018Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit in SLP(C)
NO.25325/2018.

Item No.5

Respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO. 25325-25331/2018 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 in SLP(C) NO.25325/2018 and respondent nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) NO. 25326-25331/2018 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for effecting service on respondents in SLP(C) NOS. 25957-25964, 25535-25543, 25714-25722 of 2018, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar