

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25325-25331/2018

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBASHIVA REDDY G. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 134025/2018- Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment.

(ONLY SLP NOS. 25957-964/2018, 25714-722/2018 AND 25535-543/2018
ARE TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25957-25964/2018 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
137406/2018)

SLP(C) No. 25714-25722/2018 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
136094/2018)

Date : 05-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Y. william Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP NOS. 25957-964/2018, 25714-722/2018 AND 25535-543/2018

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of petition for issuance of notice to respondents.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER